

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: December 16, 2014

Prepared By/Phone Number: Melissa Velasquez, Judge's Office, x49555 Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Samuel T. Biscoe, County Judge

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Samuel T. Biscoe, County Judge

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

APPROVE BONDS AND BOND RENEWALS FOR THE FOLLOWING ELECTED OFFICIALS:

- A. Sarah Eckhardt, Travis County Judge
- B. John Lipscombe, Judge, County Court At Law #3
- C. Nancy Hohengarten, Judge, County Court At Law #5
- D. Elisabeth Earle, Judge, County Court At Law #7
- E. Dolores Ortega-Carter, County Treasurer
- F. Margaret J. Gomez, Precinct 4, County Commissioner
- G. Randall Slagle, Precinct 2, Justice Of The Peace
- H. Susan Steeg, Precinct 3, Justice Of The Peace

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY OF REQUEST AND ATTACHMENTS:

Attached are the Elected Officials Bonds and Bond Renewals.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Recommend approval.



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR COUNTY JUDGE

THE STATE OF TEXAS				
County of	Travis		Bond No	TX 817470
KNOW ALL PERSONS E	BY THESE PRES	SENTS:		
as Surety, are held and fi State of Texas, his/her su (\$10,000.00).	ING COMPANY rmly bound unto uccessors in offic	the County Treasurer of the ce, in the sum of Ten Thoronton Ten Ten Thoronton Ten Ten Thoronton Ten Ten Thoronton Ten Ten Ten Ten Ten Ten Ten Ten Ten Te	uly licensed to do business the County of nat, whereas, the above bou County in the State of the son the day of in the county in the for the day of in the day of	in the State of Texas, Travis ,
him/her by law as the aform the person or officer entity vote or consent to pay our remain in full force and efforce and efforce.	oresaid officer, and led to it; pay to the tounty funds for fect. VEVER, that reg	nd shall pay all money the county all money illegor other than lawful purporardless of the number of	perform and discharge all t at comes into his/her hands ally paid to him/her out of co ses, then this obligation to be years this bond may remain the Surety shall not be sure	s as county judge to bunty funds; and not be void, otherwise to in in force and the nu
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of th PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab	r for any and all one bond amount some some some some some some some some	claims, suits, or actions us hall not be cumulative. In may be canceled by the control of the canceled by the canceled by the tess than thirty (30) da	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia	eed the amount state
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of th PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque	r for any and all one bond amount some the bond amount some some some the bond and all of the bring that, not be the principles.	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the less than thirty (30) datincipal.	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written	eed the amount state notice to the party to ability hereunder shall
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of th PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque	r for any and all one bond amount some the bond amount some some some the bond and all of the bring that, not be the principles.	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the control of the c	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December	notice to the party to ability hereunder shall
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of th PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque	r for any and all one bond amount some the bond amount some some some the bond and all of the bring that, not be the principles.	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the less than thirty (30) da incipal. day of Sarah Eckhardt	nder this bond shall not exc re Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December	need the amount state notice to the party to ability hereunder shall
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of th PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque	r for any and all one bond amount some the bond amount some some some the bond and all of the bring that, not be the principles.	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the ot less than thirty (30) daincipal. Sarah Eckhardt By: Sarah Eckhardt Merchants Bonding C	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December	notice to the party to ability hereunder shall
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of th PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque	r for any and all one bond amount some the bond amount some some some the bond and all of the bring that, not be the principles.	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the ot less than thirty (30) daincipal. Sarah Eckhardt By: Sarah Eckhardt Merchants Bonding C	nder this bond shall not exc re Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December	notice to the party to ability hereunder shall
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of the PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque Dated this	r for any and all of the bond amount so IER, that this bor the stating that, no ent acts of the Pri	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the ot less than thirty (30) daincipal. Sarah Eckhardt By: Sarah Eckhardt Merchants Bonding C	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December Company (Mutual)	notice to the party to ability hereunder shall
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of the PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque Dated this	r for any and all of the bond amount so the bond amount so the principle stating that, not the principle acts of the Principle 4th	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the ot less than thirty (30) day of	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December Company (Mutual)	notice to the party to ability hereunder shall
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of the PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque Dated this	r for any and all of the bond amount so IER, that this bordle stating that, not acts of the Pri 4th ACKN	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the ot less than thirty (30) day of	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December Company (Mutual) Princy-in-Fact RINCIPAL	notice to the party to ability hereunder shall principal
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of the PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque Dated this	r for any and all of the bond amount so IER, that this bordle stating that, not acts of the Pri 4th ACKN	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the ot less than thirty (30) day of	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December Company (Mutual) Princy-in-Fact RINCIPAL	notice to the party to ability hereunder shall principal
ber of claims which may gate liability of the Surety above. Any revision of the PROVIDED, FURTH whom this bond is payab terminate as to subseque Dated this	ACKN Eckhardt de bond amount selen, that this bord in the stating that, no the stating that, no the stating that in the stating that it is stating that in the stating that it is stating that it	claims, suits, or actions ushall not be cumulative. Ind may be canceled by the ot less than thirty (30) daincipal. day of Sarah Eckhardt By: Sarah Eckhardt Merchants Bonding Company Carla D White Attention of Plance o	nder this bond shall not exc se Surety by sending written ys thereafter, the Surety's lia December Company (Mutual)	notice to the party to ability hereunder shall principal day personally appearane is subscribed to thoses and consideration



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR COUNTY JUDGE

COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE #3

THE STATE OF TEX	AS				TV (2027)
County of	Travis			Bond No	TX 632372
KNOW ALL PERSON	IS BY THESE PRES	SENTS:			
That we, John I	I. Lipscombe	(Mutual) a corpo	eration duly licensed to		, as Principal, and
as Surety, are held a	nd firmly bound unto	the County Treas	surer of the County of		Travis
State of Texas, his/he (\$10,000.00).		OPLICATION in	auch that whoreas	the above hou	nden Principal was
on the 4th day County Judge in and	of November	2014	dulyEle	ected	to the office of
County Judge in and	for	Travis	County	in the State o	f Texas, for a term
commencing on the_					December 2018 he duties required of
him/her by law as the the person or officer vote or consent to pa remain in full force ar PROVIDED, ber of claims which r gate liability of the Stabove. Any revision PROVIDED, FU	e aforesaid officer, a entitled to it; pay to t y out county funds fond effect. HOWEVER, that regular has be made agains arety for any and all of the bond amount RTHER, that this bougable stating that, n	and shall pay all methe county all more or other than lawful pardless of the nut this bond, the lia claims, suits, or a shall not be cumulated may be cancel ot less than thirty	noney that comes into ney illegally paid to his all purposes, then this mber of years this bo ability of the Surety sl ctions under this bon lative. led by the Surety by s	his/her hands m/her out of co obligation to b and may remai hall not be cum d shall not exc ending written	s as county judge to ounty funds; and not
Dated this	6th	day of	Oc	ctober	
		By: Leandra V	ipscombe moding Company (Mer /asquez, Attorney-in-Fa	2/	Principal
THE STATE OF TEX	ACK	NOWLEDGEMEN	IT OF PRINCIPAL	0	
County of Trav					
Before me,	n H. Lipscombe	el Garza	ACC SALET	•	day personally appeared
	n n. Lipsconice	KHO	WILL TO THE TO DE THE DO	erson wnose n	ame is subscribed to the
					ame is subscribed to the poses and consideration
therein everessed	, and acknowledged	t to me that he/sl	he executed the sam	e for the purp	oses and consideration
therein everessed	, and acknowledged	t to me that he/sl	nhy Countat La	e for the purp	

PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708

> Travis County Judge c/o Mr. William Paterson, TCAB 100 PO Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767

INVOICE

0	Travis County Judge	
Customer		426
Date	11/20/2014	
Customer Service	Carla White	
Page	1 of 1	

Payment Information				
Invoice Summary		178.00		
Payment Amount				
Payment for:	Invoice#58771			
TX632372	•			

Thank You

Please detach and return with payment

Customer: Travis County Judge

Invoice	Effective	Transaction	Description	Amount
58771	12/31/2014	Renew policy	Policy #TX632372 12/31/2014-12/31/2018 Merchants Bonding Co. Surety - Renew Bond Public Official Renewal Bond for John H. Lipscombe - Travis County Judge Please remit premium payable to: Dragoo Insurance Agency Thank you, we appreciate your business	178.00
				Total 178.00
				Thank You

Dragoo Insurance Agency	(512)837-5770	Date
PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708	11	1/20/2014



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR COUNTY JUDGE

COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE #5

THE STATE OF TEXAS			
County of Travis		Bond No	TX 577708
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE	PRESENTS:		
That we, Nancy Hohengarten the MERCHANTS BONDING COM as Surety, are held and firmly bound	MPANY (Mutual), a corporation on the control of the county Treasurer of	luly licensed to do business	, as Principal, and in the State of Texas, Travis
State of Texas, his/her successors (\$10,000.00).	in office, in the sum of Ten Tho	usand Dollars	ndon Principal was
County Judge in and for	Travis	County in the State of	f Texas, for a term
commencing on the <u>lst</u> day of	January , 2015 and exp	ires on the <u>31st</u> day of	December , 2018 .
him/her by law as the aforesaid of the person or officer entitled to it; p vote or consent to pay out county f remain in full force and effect. PROVIDED, HOWEVER, t ber of claims which may be made gate liability of the Surety for any a above. Any revision of the bond as	pay to the county all money illegunds for other than lawful purportion hat regardless of the number of against this bond, the liability of and all claims, suits, or actions under the shall not be cumulative. The short may be canceled by the that, not less than thirty (30) day	nat comes into his/her hands ally paid to him/her out of conses, then this obligation to be five as this bond may remain the Surety shall not be cununder this bond shall not except the Surety by sending written as the surety by sending written.	s as county judge to bunty funds; and not be void, otherwise to in in force and the num- nulative and the aggre- seed the amount stated in notice to the party to
•	-		
•	-	October	, 2014
•	day of	October	, 2014.
•	-	October	,
•	day of	October	Principal
•	Nancy Hohengarten By: Narcy Holengarten	hensert	,
•	Nancy Hohengarten By: Mary Hohengarten	hensert	,
•	Nancy Hohengarten By: Narcy Holengarten	hensert	,
•	Nancy Hohengarten By: Nancy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding (Company (Mutual)	,
Dated this1st	Nancy Hohengarten By: Nancy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding C By: Candice Smock A	Company (Mutual)	,
Dated this1st	Nancy Hohengarten By: Nancy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding (Company (Mutual)	,
Dated this1st	Nancy Hohengarten By: Nancy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding C By: Candice Smock A	Company (Mutual)	,
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	Nancy Hohengarten By: Narcy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding (By: Candice Smock A ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF P	Company (Mutual) Attorney-in-Fact RINCIPAL , a notary public, on this ne to be the person whose na	Principal day personally appeared ame is subscribed to the
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Travis Before me, Melissa Ve Nancy Hohengarte foregoing instrument, and acknown	Nancy Hohengarten By: Narcy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding (By: Candice Smock A ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF P	company (Mutual) attorney-in-Fact RINCIPAL , a notary public, on this ne to be the person whose neuted the same for the purp	Principal day personally appeared ame is subscribed to the
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	Nancy Hohengarten By: Narcy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding O By: Candice Smock A ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF P I as quez In known to make the sheet of t	company (Mutual) attorney-in-Fact RINCIPAL , a notary public, on this ne to be the person whose notated the same for the purpose. Tray's Count	Principal day personally appeared ame is subscribed to the
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Travis Before me, Melissa Ve Nancy Hohengarte foregoing instrument, and acknown	Nancy Hohengarten By: Narcy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding (By: Candice Smock A ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF P	company (Mutual) attorney-in-Fact RINCIPAL , a notary public, on this ne to be the person whose notated the same for the purpose. Tray's Count	Principal day personally appeared ame is subscribed to the
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	Nancy Hohengarten By: Narcy Hohengarten Merchants Bonding O By: Candice Smock A ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF P I as quez In known to make the sheet of t	company (Mutual) attorney-in-Fact RINCIPAL , a notary public, on this ne to be the person whose notated the same for the purpose. Tray's Count	Principal day personally appeared ame is subscribed to the

March 9, 2018

PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708

> Travis County Judge c/o Mr. William Paterson, TCAB 100 PO Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767

INVOICE

Customer	Travis County Judge	
		426
Date	11/19/2014	
Customer Service	Carla White	
Page	1 of 1	

Payment Information				
Invoice Summary		178.00		
Payment Amount				
Payment for:	Invoice#58763			
TX577708	•			

Thank You

Please detach and return with payment

Customer: Travis County Judge

	ravis County Jud			
Invoice	Effective	Transaction	Description	Amount
58763	01/01/2015	Renew policy	Policy #TX577708 01/01/2015-12/31/2018 Merchants Bonding Co. Surety - Renew policy Public Official Renewal Bond - Nancy Hohengarten - Travis County Judge Please remit premium payable to: Dragoo Insurance Agency Thank you, we appreciate your business	178.00
				Total 178.00
				176.00
				Thank You

Dragoo Insurance Agency	(512)837-5770 Date
PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708	11/19/2014



AUSIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR COUNTY JUDGE

COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE #7

THE STATE OF TEXA	AS	160		
County of	Travis		Bond No	TX 577705
KNOW ALL PERSON	IS BY THESE PRES	SENTS:		
That we, Elisabe	eth Earle			, as Principal, and
the MERCHANTS BC	NDING COMPANY	' (Mutual), a corporation of	luly licensed to do business	in the State of Texas,
			the County of	Travis
State of Texas, his/he (\$10,000.00).	r successors in office	ce, in the sum of Ten Thou	Isand Dollars	
THE CONDITION	ON OF THE ABOVE	E OBLIGATION is such, th	nat, whereas, the above bou	nden Principal was
on the 4th day of	of <u>November</u>	, <u>2014</u> , duly	Elected	to the office of
County Judge in and f	for	Travis	County in the State of	f Texas, for a term
			ires on the 31st day of	
him/her by law as the the person or officer e	aforesaid officer, a entitled to it, pay to f	and shall pay all money th the county all money illeg	perform and discharge all t at comes into his/her hands ally paid to him/her out of co	s as county judge to ounty funds; and not
		or other than lawful purpo	ses, then this obligation to b	e void, otherwise to
remain in full force and		nardless of the number of	years this bond may remain	n in force and the num-
			the Surety shall not be cun	
			inder this bond shall not exc	eed the amount stated
		shall not be cumulative.	ne Surety by sending writter	notice to the party to
			ys thereafter, the Surety's li	
terminate as to subse	quent acts of the Pr	incipal.		
Dated this	lst ·	day of	November	2014
		dl		
		Elisabeth Earle		Principal
	•	Blind	of Carl	e
		Elisabeth Earle		
		Merchants Bonding C	Company (Mutual)	
		Ву:	ofly	
		Candice Smock, A	ttorney-in-Fact	
	ACKI	NOWLEDGEMENT OF P	RINCIPAL	
THE STATE OF TEXA				
•	avis			
Before me, Meli	isabeth Earle		, a notary public, on this e to be the person whose na	
foregoing instrument,	and acknowledged		uted the same for the purp	
therein expressed		Easting at Must	Travia Canal	
this 5	ny nano ano seai oi	of Decembe	, Travis Count	2011
uis	day	U JECEMBE	100-1100-	1 1
			Kirse Vella	100
PO 0143 TX (12/08)	MELISSA VELA		Travis	County, Texas.
-0 0143 17 (12/00)	MY COMMISSION March 9, 2			Oddrity, Texas

PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708

> Travis County Judge c/o Mr. William Paterson, TCAB 100 PO Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767

INVOICE

Customer	Travis County Judge	
		426
Date	11/19/2014	
Customer		
Service	Carla White	
Page	1 of 1	

Payment Information						
Invoice Summary		178.00				
Payment Amount						
Payment for:	Invoice#58754					
TX577705	•					

Thank You

Please detach and return with payment

Customer: Travis County Judge

Invoice	Effective	Transaction	Description	Amount
58754	01/01/2015	Renew policy	Policy #TX577705 01/01/2015-12/31/2018 Merchants Bonding Co. Surety - Renew Bond Elisabeth Earle - Public Official Renewal Bond - County Court at Law Judge #7 Please remit premium payable to: Dragoo Insurance Agency Thank you, we appreciate your busines	178.00
				Total 178.00
				Thank You

Dragoo Insurance Agency	(512)837-5770 Date	
PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708	11/19/2014	

Western Surety Company

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

THE STATE OF TEXAS County of ss
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. 18172329
That we, Dolores Ortega Carter , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety,
are held and bound unto Travis County Judge , his successors in office,
in the sum of $\frac{2 \text{ One } \text{ Hundred }}{2 \text{ Hundred }}$ Thousand and $\frac{00}{100}$ DOLLARS ($\frac{$100,000.00}{100}$), for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, by these presents.
Dated this day of August,,
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on the day of November to the office of Treasurer in and for 3 Travis
County, State of Texas, for a term of <u>four</u> years commencing on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>2015</u> .
NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall ⁴ faithfully execute the duties of office.
TO THE TOTAL TOT
then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. EROVIDED HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. PROVIDED FURTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal. Principal
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
By Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL
THE STATE OF TEXAS
County of
Before me, Rhonda Ambrose on this day, personally appeared Dolores Ortega Carter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
Given under my hand and seal of office at
this 5th day of December, 2014.
SEAL RHONDA AMBROSE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 18, 2018 Travis County, Texa
Form 862-A-1-2010 Page 1 of 4

OATH OF OFFICE (COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)

1,		$_{-}$, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I	will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of of the State of Texas, and will to the laws of the United States and of this directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or valuable thing, or promised any purvote at the election at which I was election	best of my ability State; and I furth r promised to pay, ablic office or empl	nermore solemnly swear (or affirm) the contributed, nor promised to contributed oyment, as a reward for the giving or	hat I have not ite any money, withholding a
directly or indirectly, interested in an claims as are expressly authorized by help me God.	ny contract with or	claim against the County, except suc	ch contracts or
help me dou.		Signed	
Comments and subscribed before an	L	, Texas, this	,
of,		, rexas, triis	day
SEAL			County, Texas
		N.	
	OATH OF ((Gener		
Dolores Ortega Carte	er	111(66	:
I, Dolores Ortega Carte faithfully execute the duties of the offi	ce of Travis	do solemnly swear (or affi	rm) that I will
of the State of Texas, and will to the	best of my ability	preserve, protect, and defend the Co.	nstitution and
laws of the United States and of this directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or			
or valuable thing, or promised any pu	ablic office or empl	oyment, as a reward for the giving or	
vote at the election at which I was elec	cted. So help me G		1.1
		Signed Malores Catego	UMU
Sworn to and subscribed before me	e atTravi	s County Texas, this	5th day
of <u>December</u> , <u>2014</u>	<u> </u>	Thomas Comonina).
SEAL RHONDA AMBROSE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 18, 2018		Travis	County, Texas
	4		
THE STATE OF TEXAS	> 88		
County of			
The foregoing bond of			as
this day approved in open Commission		County and S	State of Texas,
		_	
ATTEST:		Date	_,
	Clerk		County Judge,
County Court	County		County Toyon
County Court	County		County, Texas
MILE COMA ME OF MENA C			
THE STATE OF TEXAS	s 88		
County of			
I,Bond hereby certify that the foregoing Bond		, County Clerk, in and for sa	aid County, do
hereby certify that the foregoing Bond with its certificates of authentication,	dated the	day of	,,
,	_, at	'clock $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$	
day of, _			Official Bonds
of said County in Volume	, on page	•	
WITNESS my hand and the seal o		of said County, at office in r last above written.	111
Les Anteinosa	The state of the s	Transferred Memorial Control	Clerk
	_	The same of the sa	e di
Ву	Deputy	County Court	County

OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS

OFFICIAL	2. AMOUNT	1. TO WHOM PAYABLE	APPROVED BY	Sec. of Statutes	4. CONDITIONS
District Attorney	\$5,000.	Governor	District Judge	Gov't Code 43.002	", in the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that he collects or that comes into his hands for the state or a county."
County Attorney	\$2,500.	Governor	Commissioners Court	Gov't Code 45.001	"faithfully pay over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he collects or receives for any county or the state."
County Judge	\$1,000 10,000.	County Treasurer	Commissioners Court	Gov't Code 26.001	"pay all money that comes into his hands as county judge to the person or officer entitled to it; pay to the county all money illegally paid thim out of county funds; and not vote or consent to pay out count funds for other than lawful purposes."
County Clerk	At least 20% of the maximum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of office preceding the term for which the bond is given — \$5,000 minimum, \$500,000 maximum	County	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 82.001	"faithfully perform the duties of office."
Deputy County Clerk	At least 20% of the maximum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of office preceding the term for which the bond is given — \$5,000 minimum, \$500,000 maximum	County for the use and benefit of the County Clerk	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 82.002	"faithfully perform the duties of office."
County Auditor	\$5,000 minimum	District Judge(s)	District Judge(s)	Local Gov't Code 84.007	"faithfully perform the duties of county auditor."
County Treasurer	Established by the commissioners court not to exceed one-half of one percent of the largest amount budgeted for general county maintenance and operations for any fiscal year of the county beginning during the term for which the bond is to be given — \$5,000 minimum, \$500,000 maximum	County Judge	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 83.002	"faithfully execute the duties of office."
District Clerk	Not less than 20% of the maximum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of office immediately preceding the term for which the bond is given — \$5,000 minimum, \$100,000 maximum	Governor	Commissioners Court	Gov't Code 51.302	"faithfully perform the duties of the office."
Deputy District Clerk	Not less than 20% of the maximum amount of fees collected in any year during the term of office immediately preceding the term for which the bond is given \$5,000 minimum, \$100,000 maximum	Governor for the use and benefit of the District Clerk	Commissioners Court	Gov't Code 51.309	"faithfully perform the duties of the office."
County School Superintendent	\$1,000.	County governing board wide independent schoo created, in which eve payable to and approve Commissioner	ent the bond is ed by the County	Educ. Code 17.49	"faithfully perform his duties."
County Surveyor	Fixed by the Commissioners Court — \$500 minimum, \$10,000 maximum	Not Speci	lied .	Nat. Res. Code 23.013	"faithfully perform the duties of the office."
Deputy County Surveyor	Not less than \$500 nor more than \$10,000 (Fixed by the County Surveyor)	County Sur	veyor	Nat. Res. Code 23.014	"faithfully perform the duties of the office."
Sheriff	Set by the Commissioners Court \$5,000 minimum, \$30,000 maximum	Governor	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 85.001	"faithfully perform the duties of office established by law; account f and pay to the person authorized by law to receive them the find forfeitures, and penalties the sheriff collects for the use of the state a county; execute and return when due the process and precep lawfully directed to the sheriff, and pay to the person to whom the are due or to the person's attorney the funds collected by virtue of the process or precept; and pay to the county any funds illegally pay voluntarily or otherwise, to the sheriff from county funds."
County Assessor-Collector (State Bond)	Equal to 5% of the net state collections from motor vehicle sales and use taxes and motor vehicle registration fees in the county during the year ending August 31 preceding the date the bond is given — \$2,500 minimum, \$100,000 maximum	The Governor and the Governor's successors in office	Commissioners Court and the State Comptroller of Public Accounts	Tax Code 6.28	"faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector."
County Assessor-Collector (County Bond)	Equal to 10% of the total amount of county taxes imposed in the preceeding tax year, \$100,000 maximum	Commissioners Court	Commissioners Court	Tax Code 6.28	"faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector."
County Commissioner	\$3,000.	County Treasurer	County Judge	Local Gov't Code 81.002	"faithfully perform the commissioner's official duties and reimbu the county for all county funds illegally paid to him and will not v or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a law purpose."
Justice of the Peace	\$5,000 maximum	County Judge	Not Specified	Gov't Code 27.001	"faithfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law a promptly pay to the entitled party all money that comes into his harduring the term of office."
Constable	Set by the Commissioners Court \$500 minimum — \$1,500 maximum	The Governor and the Governor's successors in office	Commissioners Court	Local Gov't Code 86.002	"faithfully perform the duties imposed by law."
County Public Weigher and Deputies	\$2,500	County Judge	Department of Agriculture	Agric. Code 13,256	"accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certifica issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to we or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing pul weighers."
	\$10,000	State of Texas	Department of	Agric. Code	"accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certifical issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to we

If precinct insert the number.
 Conditions.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Corporate Officer)

STATE OF SOUTH DAK	OTA (
County of Minnehaha	ss			
Before me, a Notary	Public, in and for said County and S	State on this	25th	day of
August	, 2014 , personally appeared	<u> </u>	Paul T. Bruflat	
to me known to be the	identical person who subscribed	the name of	WESTERN SURE	Y COMPANY,
	instrument as the aforesaid officer			
same as his free and volu	intary act and deed, and as the free	e and volunta	ary act and deed of su	uch corporation
for the uses and purposes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, O =	•
	ي در		X C: In	
š	S. EICH	\	\mathcal{L}). \mathcal{L}	
(SFAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA			Notary Public
+00000	م دن			
My Commission Ex	pires February 12, 2015			

Western Surety Company	OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH On Behalf of	Principal Official Title	Filed the day of	atM.	County Court County,
------------------------	-------------------------------------	--------------------------	------------------	------	----------------------

Fort Worth, TX 76102 Tel: (817) 336-2377

Fax: (817) 347-6981

500 West 13th Street

P.O. Box 908

www.higginbotham.net

DEC 0 4 2014

Travis County Treasurer **Dolores Ortega Carter**

-----INVOICE -----

Dolores Ortega Carter P.O. Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767

Invoice Date 12/02/14 530755 Invoice No. Bill-To Code DELOR2 Client Code DELOR2 Inv Order No. 2*406908

Named Insured: Delores Ortega Carter

Amount Remitted: \$

Please return this portion with your payment,

Make checks payable to: Higginbotham Insurance Agency

Effective Date	Policy Period	Coverage Descrip	tion	Transaction Amour
01/01/15		WESTERN SURETY CO.		
ĺ.		Policy No. 18172329		500.00
(01/01/16	*Renewal - Public Official	L Bond	500.00
		\$100,000 Bond for Treas	surer of	
		Travis County for Delor	res Ortega	
		Carter		!
		If bond is no longer ne	aeded	
		please return original		
ļ		cancellation and premiu	ım credit.	!
		Thanks!		
		Invoice Number: 530755	Amount Due:	500.00
		Thronge Namber: 330733	Amount buc.	300.00
		_		

*Premiums Due and Payable on Effective Date

ORIGINAL INVOICE AGRUM Page: 1



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

_County, Texas.

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER PRECINCT # 4

THE STATE OF TEXAS	S			
County of	Travis		Bond No	TX 817269
KNOW ALL PERSONS	BY THESE PRE	SENTS:		
State of Texas, his/her s THE CONDITION on the 4th day of County Commissioner is commencing on the 1s Now, therefore, if the county for all county funds except for a lawfu PROVIDED, HOV	firmly bound unto successors in office N OF THE ABOVI November on and for the said Principal of funds illegally particular of the said Principal	the County Treasurer ce, in the sum of Three E OBLIGATION is such 2014, duly Travis Travis Lary , 2015 and ex I shall faithfully perform aid to him/her; and will in the obligation shall be verdless of the number of the numbe	on duly licensed to do business of the County of	Travis ARS. unden Principal was to the office of te of Texas, for a term December , 2018 uties; and reimburse payment of county full force and effect.
gate liability of the Suret above. Any revision of t	ty for any and all on the bond amount	t this bond, the liability claims, suits, or actions shall not be cumulative	of the Surety shall not be cum under this bond shall not exc	ulative and the aggre- eed the amount stated
PROVIDED, FUR to whom this bond is pay shall terminate as to sub	yavic statiliti tilat.	. Doctess inan minv car	by the Surety by sending writte) days thereafter, the Surety's	en notice to the party is liability hereunder
Dated this	20th	day of	November	2014
		Margaret J. Gomez	0.6	Principal
		By: Margaret J. Gom	ez Josep	
		Merchants Bonding	Company (Mutual)	
		By: Who to	Mutable	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
		Carla-D White A		
THE STATE OF TEXAS	ACKN	OWLEDGEMENT OF	PRINCIPAL	
County of Trav	15			
	acknowledged to	known to rome that he/she execu	, a notary public, on this dance to be the person whose nated the same for the purposes	mo io oubooribad ta tha
this		of December	n, Travis County	n -11 i
***************************************		20	lian 1. De	2014
	MELISSA VELASO	OUEZ	6	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

March 9, 2018

PO 0156 TX (11/10)

PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708

> Travis County Commissioner c/o Mr. William Paterson PO Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767

INVOICE

Customer	Travis County Commissioner	
		11641
Date	11/20/2014	
Customer Service	Carla White	
Page	1 of 1	

Payment Information				
Invoice Summary		178.00		
Payment Amount				
Payment for:	Invoice#58769			
TX817269	•			

Thank You

Please detach and return with payment

Customer: Travis County Commissioner

Invoice	Effective	Transaction	Description	Amount
58769	01/01/2015	Transaction New business	Policy #TX817269 01/01/2015-12/31/2018 Merchants Bonding Co. County Commissioner - New business Public Official Bond - Margaret J. Gomez - Travis County Commissioner Precinct 4 Please remit premium payable to: Dragoo Insurance Agency Thank you, we appreciate your business	Amount 178.00
				Total 178.00 Thank You

Dragoo Insurance Agency	(512)837-5770 Date	
PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708	11/20/2014	



AUSTIN OFFICE P.O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TX 78755-0720 (512) 343-9033 (512) 343-8363 FAX

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

THE STATE OF TEXAS					
County of	Travis	SS.	В	ond No	TX 817271
KNOW ALL PERSONS E	BY THESE PRESENTS:	_*			
That we, <u>Margaret</u> . MERCHANTS BONDING C		vestion duly licensed to de h			, as Principal, and the
unto Travis County Judge	for the use and benefit	of the County Road and	Bridge Fund	cum of	rety, are neid and bound
Three Thousand Dollars					he payment of which we
hereby bind ourselves and o	our heirs, executors and ad				no paymone of which we
	OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATI				the 4th
day of	November				Elected
to the office of County Cor	mmissioner as Ex Offici	o Road Commissioner in	and for	Trav	ris
County in the State of Texas	s, for a term beginning the_	1st day of January	and endir	gthe 31st da	ay of December , 2018
Now, therefore, if the	said Principal shall well an	d faithfully perform and disc	harge all the duties re	equired of him	by law as the aforesaid
officer, and shall				•	
"perform all duties requi			t; and account for a	ıll money or	other property
belonging to the county t	that may come into her p	possession."			
then this obligation to be voi	d, otherwise to remain in fu	II force and effect.			
					nber of claims which may be made
against this bond, the liability this bond shall not exceed the					all claims, suits, or actions under
	o amount otatod above. 74	Ty Tovision of the bond anno	ant snan not be carne	idtive.	
PROVIDED, FURTH	FR that this bond may be o	canceled by the Surety by s	ending written notice	o the party to	whom this hand is navable stating
PROVIDED, FURTH that, not less than thirty (30) o					whom this bond is payable stating Principal.
				ent acts of the	
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's	s liability hereunder shall te	minate as to subsequ	ent acts of the	Principal.
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's	s liability hereunder shall te	minate as to subsequ	ent acts of the	Principal. ,
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's	s liability hereunder shall te	minate as to subsequ	ent acts of the	Principal.
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's	s liability hereunder shall te	minate as to subsequ	ent acts of the	Principal. ,
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's	day of day of Margaret J. Gomez	MG COMPANY (M	ent acts of the aber utual)	Principal. ,
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's	day of day of Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez	minate as to subsequ Novem	ent acts of the aber utual)	Principal. ,
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's	Margaret J. Gomez	Novement of the Novement of th	ent acts of the aber utual)	Principal. ,
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's 20th	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By:	Noven Noven Noven NG COMPANY (M ttorney-in-Fact	ent acts of the aber utual)	Principal. ,
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's 20th	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By: Carla D White A	Noven Noven Noven NG COMPANY (M ttorney-in-Fact	ent acts of the aber utual)	Principal. ,
that, not less than thirty (30) o	days thereafter, the Surety's 20th ACKNOW	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By: Carla D White A	Noven Noven Noven NG COMPANY (M ttorney-in-Fact	ent acts of the aber utual)	Principal. ,
that, not less than thirty (30) of Dated this	ays thereafter, the Surety's 20th ACKNOW	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By: Carla D White A VLEDGEMENT OF PRINCE SS.	Noven Noven Noven NG COMPANY (M ttorney-in-Fact	ent acts of the	Principal. Principal
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Toxas Before me, Delis	ays thereafter, the Surety's 20th ACKNOW	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Merchants Bond By: Carla D White A VLEDGEMENT OF PRINCE SS.	Novement Nov	ent acts of the aber utual) s day persona	Principal. Principal
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	ACKNOW ACKNOW	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By: Carla D White A VLEDGEMENT OF PRINCE ss.	Novement Nov	ent acts of the aber utual) s day persona e name is sub	Principal. Principal Principal
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	ACKNOW Sa Velasque aret J. Gomez	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By: Carla D White A VLEDGEMENT OF PRINCE ss.	Novement Nov	ent acts of the aber utual) s day persona e name is sub	Principal. Principal Principal
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	ACKNOW ACKNOW	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By: Carla D White A VLEDGEMENT OF PRINCE ss.	Novement Nov	ent acts of the aber utual) s day persona e name is sub	Principal. Principal Principal
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	ACKNOW ACKNOW	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By: Carla D White A VLEDGEMENT OF PRINCE ss. known to me of the purpose Austral Total	Novement Nov	ent acts of the aber utual) s day persona e name is sub	Principal. Principal Principal
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	ACKNOW ACKNOW	Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez Margaret J. Gomez MERCHANTS BOND By: Carla D White A VLEDGEMENT OF PRINCE ss. known to me of the purport Austral Total	Novement Nov	ent acts of the aber utual) s day persona e name is sub therein expres	Principal. Principal Principal

PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708

> Travis County Commissioner c/o Mr. William Paterson PO Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767

INVOICE

Customer	Travis County Commissioner	
		11641
Date	11/20/2014	
Customer Service	Carla White	
Page	1 of 1	

Payment Information				
Invoice Summary		178.00		
Payment Amount				
Payment for:	Invoice#58770			
TX817271	•			

Thank You

Please detach and return with payment

Customer: Travis County Commissioner

Invoice	Effective	Transaction	Description	Amount
			Policy #TX817271 01/01/2015-12/31/2018	
			Merchants Bonding Co.	
58770	01/01/2015	New business	Ex Officio Road Commissioner - New business	178.00
			Public Official Bond - Margaret J. Gomez Travis County Commissioner	
			as Ex Officio Road Commissioner	
			Please remit premium payable to: Dragoo Insurance Agency	
			Thank you, we appreciate your business	
		•	•	Total
				178.00
				Thank You

Dragoo Insurance Agency	(512)837-5770 Date	
PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708	11/20/2014	



AUSTIN ÓFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

PRECINCT # 2

THE STATE OF TEXAS			TX 817325
County of Travis	<u> </u>	Bond No	17.017323
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PR	ESENTS:		
That we, Randall Wayne Slagle, Ja	•		, as Principal, and
the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPAI as Surety, are held and firmly bound up	NY (Mutual), a corporation note the County Judge of the	County of	in the State of Texas, ravis
State of Texas, his/her successors in c (\$5,000.00).			
THE CONDITION OF THE ABO	VE OBLIGATION is such, f	hat, whereas, the above bou Elected	nden Principal was
on the 4th day of Novemb Justice of the Peace in and for commencing on the 1st day of Ja	Travis Travis	County in the State	of Texas, for a term
commencing on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>Ja</u>	nuary , 2015 and exp	oiring on the <u>31st</u> day of _	December , 2018 .
Now, therefore, if the said Princi promptly pay to the entitled party all mobligation to be void, otherwise to remain	pal shall faithfully and impa oney that comes into his/he	rtially discharge the duties re	quired by law and
PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that re	gardless of the number of	years this bond may remain i	n force and the num-
ber of claims which may be made againg gate liability of the Surety for any and a above. Any revision of the bond amou	nst this bond, the liability of all claims, suits, or actions t	the Surety shall not be cum	ulative and the aggre-
PROVIDED, FURTHER, that thi	s bond may be canceled by	the Surety by sending writte	en notice to the party to
whom this bond is payable stating that	, not less than thirty (30) da	lys thereafter, the Surety's lia	ability hereunder shall
terminate as to subsequent acts of the Dated this24th		November	2014
Dated this 24th			2017
	day of		
			,
	Randall Wayne Slagle		Principal
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES		Jr. U Hryb	
MADISON A. GESSNER	Randall Wayne Slagle	Jr. Maybagle, Jr.	
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding	Jr. Maybagle, Jr.	
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S	Jr. Slagle, Jr. Company (Mutual)	
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 14, 2018	By: Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding By: Carla D White A	Jr. Slagle, Jr. Company (Mutual) storney-in-Fact	
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 14, 2018	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding By:	Jr. Slagle, Jr. Company (Mutual) storney-in-Fact	
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 14, 2018	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding By: Carla D White A	Jr. Company (Mutual) ttorney-in-Fact	Principal
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 14, 2018 THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Travis Before me, Randall Wayne Slagle, Jr	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding By: Carla D White A CKNOWLEDGEMENT OF known to	Jr. Company (Mutual) ttorney-in-Fact PRINCIPAL , a notary public, on this me to be the person whose results.	Principal day personally appeared name is subscribed to the
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 14, 2018 THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Before me, Randall Wayne Slagle, Jr foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding By: Carla D White A CKNOWLEDGEMENT OF known to ged to me that he/she exect	chagle, Jr. Company (Mutual) Attorney-in-Fact PRINCIPAL A notary public, on this me to be the person whose ruted the same for the purpose	Principal day personally appeared name is subscribed to the
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 14, 2018 THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Before me, Randall Wayne Slagle, Jr foregoing instrument, and acknowledge therein expressed. Given under my hand and see	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding By: Carla D White A CKNOWLEDGEMENT OF known to ged to me that he/she executed of office, at	Jr. Company (Mutual) ttorney-in-Fact PRINCIPAL , a notary public, on this me to be the person whose results.	Principal day personally appeared name is subscribed to the
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 14, 2018 THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Before me, Randall Wayne Slagle, Jr foregoing instrument, and acknowledge therein expressed. Given under my hand and see	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding By: Carla D White A CKNOWLEDGEMENT OF known to ged to me that he/she exect	chagle, Jr. Company (Mutual) Attorney-in-Fact PRINCIPAL A notary public, on this me to be the person whose ruted the same for the purpose	Principal day personally appeared name is subscribed to the
MADISON A. GESSNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 14, 2018 THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Before me, Randall Wayne Slagle, Jr foregoing instrument, and acknowledge therein expressed. Given under my hand and see	Randall Wayne Slagle By: Randall Wayne S Merchants Bonding By: Carla D White A CKNOWLEDGEMENT OF known to ged to me that he/she executed of office, at	chagle, Jr. Company (Mutual) Attorney-in-Fact PRINCIPAL A notary public, on this me to be the person whose ruted the same for the purpose	Principal day personally appeared name is subscribed to the

PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708

> Travis County Justice Of The Peace C/o Mr. William Patterson, TCAB 100 PO Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767

INVOICE

Customer	Travis County Justice Of The Peace	5228
Date	11/24/2014	
Customer Service	Carla White	
Page	1 of 1	

Payment Information				
Invoice Summary		178.00		
Payment Amount				
Payment for:	Invoice#58778			
TX817325	•			

Thank You

Please detach and return with payment

Customer: Travis County Justice Of The Peace

		tice Of The Peace	Description	
Invoice	Effective	Transaction	Description	Amount
			Policy #TX817325 01/01/2015-12/31/2018	
		l.,	Merchants Bonding Co.	,
58778	01/01/2015	New business	Justice of the Peace Pct #2 - New business bond	178.00
			New Public Official Bond - Randall Wayne Slagle, Jr., Justice of the Peace Precinct #2	
			Please remit premium payable to: Dragoo Insurance Agency	
			Thank you, we appreciate your business	
	•	•		Total
				178.00
			l	
				Thank You

Dragoo Insurance Agency	(512)837-5770	Date
PO Box 81606	T	11/24/2014
Austin, TX 78708		11/24/2014



AUSTIN OFFICE P. O. BOX 26720 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755 (512) 343-9033 FAX (512) 343-8363

TEXAS OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH FOR JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

PRECINCT#3

THE STATE OF TEXAS		
County of Travis	Bond No	TX 597227
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRES	ENTS:	
That we, Susan K. Steeg		, as Principal, and
the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY	(Mutual), a corporation duly licensed to do business the County Judge of the County of	s in the State of Texas, Travis
State of Texas, his/her successors in office	e, in the sum of Five Thousand Dollars	1
(\$5,000.00). THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE	OBLIGATION is such, that, whereas, the above bo	unden Principal was
on the 4th day of November		to the office of
Justice of the Peace in and for	, 2014 , duly Elected Travis County in the State ry , 2015 and expiring on the 31st day of	e of Texas, for a term December 2018
Now, therefore, if the said Principal	shall faithfully and impartially discharge the duties r y that comes into his/her hands during the term of c	required by law and
	dless of the number of years this bond may remain	
	this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cun laims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exc shall not be cumulative.	
	ond may be canceled by the Surety by sending writt to less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's I ncipal.	
Dated this Ist	day of November	
		,
	Susan K. Steeg	Principal
	By: Susan Steep	
	Susan K. Steeg Merchants Boրding Company (Mutual)	
	\mathcal{L}	
	Candice Smock, Attorney-in-Fact	<u> </u>
ACKN	NOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL	
THE STATE OF IEXAS		
Refore me Lowaine Can	nacho, a notary public, on this	
Before me, Susan K. Steeg	, a notary public, on this known to me to be the person whose	day personally appeared name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged t therein expressed.	o me that he/she executed the same for the purpos	ses and consideration
Given under my hand and seal of		Hwy II W Blog Bens
this day	of December	,2014." 1\$
LORRANI	E CAMACHO MINISTERIOR CONTROL	
MY COMMIS	SION EXPIRES TVAVIS	County, Texas.

PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708

> Travis County Justice Of The Peace C/o Mr. William Patterson, TCAB 100 PO Box 1748 Austin, TX 78767

INVOICE

Customer	Travis County Justice Of The Peace	5228
Date	11/19/2014	0220
Customer	11/10/2011	
Service	Carla White	
Page	1 of 1	

Payment Information				
Invoice Summary		178.00		
Payment Amount				
Payment for:	Invoice#58755			
TX597227	•			

Thank You

Please detach and return with payment

Customer: Travis County Justice Of The Peace

Invoice	Effective	Transaction	Description	Amount
58755	01/01/2015	Renew policy	Policy #TX597227 01/01/2015-12/31/2018 Merchants Bonding Co. Surety - Renew Bond Susan K. Steeg - Public Official Renewal Bond - Justince of the Peace Precinct #3 Please remit premium payable to: Dragoo Insurance Agency Thank you, we appreciate your business	178.00
				Total 178.00
				Thank You

Dragoo Insurance Agency	(512)837-5770 Date	
PO Box 81606 Austin, TX 78708	11/19/2014	